



TOGETHER WE PROGRESS

RHB Bank Lao Sole co., Ltd

Statement of Financial Position
2nd Quarter of 2022

Report: FS.01/CB
Equivalent LAK

No.	Assets	Amount
		This quarter
I	Cash and deposit with other banks and financial institutions	652,218,332,143.86
	1. Cash and cash equivalent	20,400,413,737.28
	2. Deposit with other banks and financial institutions	68,296,442,240.94
	3. Fixed deposit	563,521,476,165.64
II	Account receivable from other banks and financial institutions	138,604,099,718.60
	1. Deposit with other banks and financial institutions	13,604,099,718.60
	2. Fixed deposit	125,000,000,000.00
	3. Net loans and installments	-
III	Security/investment with selling contract	-
IV	Net investment in securities	-
	1. Bond/Securities for trading	-
	2. Bond/Securities for selling	-
	3. Bond/Securities for Investment	-
V	Net Loan and advance to customer	294,798,344,868.69
VI	Investment in subsidiaries, Joint venture and Holding Securities	-
VII	Leasing and Financing	-
VIII	Net fixed asset	36,103,233,193.82
	1. Fixed asset purchase and work in processing	17,192,691,377.82
	2. Intangible fixed asset	1,356,949,998.87
	3. Tangible fixed asset	17,553,591,817.13
IX	Un-paid register capital	-
X	Other assets	38,413,590,849.43
	1. Interest and other account receivable	35,405,497,622.34
	2. Interbank account	-
	3. Others	3,008,093,227.09
	Total Assets	1,160,137,600,774.40



Chief Executive Officer

Choong Seang Heng



TOGETHER WE PROGRESS

RHB Bank Lao Sole co., Ltd

Statement of Financial Position
2nd Quarter of 2022

Report: FS.01/CB
Equivalent LAK

No.	Liability	Amount
		This quarter
I	Account payable to other banks and financial institutions	570,053,204,924.70
	1. Deposit from other banks and financial institution	-
	2. Fixed deposit	518,271,484,667.20
	3. Loans	45,174,130,804.00
	4. Account payable to banks and financial institution	-
	5. Guarantees received and Dormant account	6,607,589,453.50
II	Account payable to customers	94,450,060,877.32
	1. Deposit from other banks and financial institution	20,303,080,289.54
	2. Fixed deposit	74,146,980,587.78
	3. Others	-
III	Security with Selling contract	-
IV	Account payable from selling security and investment	-
V	Other liability	37,079,091,268.58
	1. Accrued interest and expenses	23,027,407,602.24
	2. Interbank account	-
	3. Others	14,051,683,666.34
	Total Liability	701,582,357,070.60
VI	Capital and Shareholder's Fund	458,555,243,703.80
	1. Register capital	460,300,050,000.00
	2. Share premium	-
	3. Legal reserve	2,130,187,655.06
	4. Business expending reserve	-
	5. Other reserve	-
	6. Margin form revaluation	-
	7. General provision	1,413,419,190.97
	8. Retained profit / (Loss)	(14,449,223,533.85)
	9. Profit pending confirmation (+/-)	-
	10. Current year profit / (Loss)	9,160,810,391.62
	11. Supporting fund and government allocated funds	-
	12. Subordinated Debt	-
	Total liability and Shareholder's Fund	1,160,137,600,774.40


 Chief Executive Officer

 Chong Seang Heng



TOGETHER WE PROGRESS

RHB Bank Lao Sole co., Ltd

Statement of Comprehensive Income
2nd Quarter of 2022

Report: FS 02/CB
Equivalent LAK

No.	Details	Amount
		This quarter
	Income and expense for banking business	
1	+ Interest Income and equivalent to Interest Income	29,560,069,916.23
	1.1 Interest Income and equivalent to Interest Income from other banks	16,744,762,073.44
	1.2 Interest Income and equivalent to Interest Income from customers	12,815,307,842.79
	1.3 Interest income from securities/bond with selling contract	-
	1.4 Interest income from investment in securities	-
	1.5 Other interest income	-
2	- Interest expense and equivalent to Interest expense	(11,774,249,442.03)
	2.1 Interest expense and equivalent to Interest expense to other banks	(10,330,323,414.40)
	2.2 Interest expense and equivalent to Interest expense to customers	(1,443,926,027.63)
	2.3 Interest expense from securities/bond with selling contract	-
	2.4 Interest expense from investment in securities	-
3	+/- Gain or Loss on Trading Gold and other precious metals B25	-
		-
	I. Variance from Interest Income - Interest Expense (1+2+3)	17,785,820,474.20
4	+ Income from leasing	-
5	- Expense from Leasing	-
6	+ Income from rent	-
7	- Expense from rent	-
8	+ Income from capital injection and share buyer	-
9	+ Commission received	544,343,326.73
10	- Commission paid	(34,976,193.84)
11	+/- Gain/Loss from Bond/Securities for trading	-
12	+/- Gain/Loss from Bond/Securities for selling	-
13	+/- Gain/Loss from foreign exchange	1,950,764,585.64
14	+/- Gain/Loss selling/buying from conditional instrument	-
		-
	II. Net Income from banking business (I + 3+.. 13)	20,245,952,192.73
15	+ Other income	7,391,444,367.90
16	- General administrative expenses	(12,804,559,501.40)
	16.1 Personnel expenses	(8,456,850,614.63)
	16.2 Other administrative expenses	(4,347,708,886.77)
17	- Depreciation for tangible and intangible fixed asset	(1,973,305,031.72)
18	- Other operating expenses	(6,947,544,285.87)
19	+/- Variance between provision charge and recovery back off-balance sheet	3,248,822,649.98
	19.1 Provision charge and accrued expense	(6,718,871,219.22)
	19.2 Write back and Bad debt recover	9,967,693,869.20
20	+/- Variance from fixed asset revaluation	-

		-
	III. Net Other Income - Net Operating Expenses (14+..19)	(11,085,141,801.11)
		-
	IV. Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (II - III)	9,160,810,391.62
		-
21	+ Corporate income tax	-
22	- Deferred tax	-
	V. Net Profit / (Loss) (IV+ 20+21-22)	9,160,810,391.62
21	Profit Tax	-
	VI. Net year results	9,160,810,391.62
	Other comprehensive income	-
22	Change in share premium revaluation	-
23	Gain / (Loss) from held for sale asset revaluation	-
24	Corporate income tax derives from comprehensive income	-
	Total comprehensive profit and loss	-

Chief Executive Officer



Choong Seang Heng
Choong Seang Heng